
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 22 August 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1,108,143.46 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Aranui Community Trust Incorporated Community $10,277.60 $9,647.60 Partial DR8

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $55,583.33 $53,083.33 Partial DR3

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated Sport $40,000.00 $15,000.00 Partial DR3

Big Brothers Big Sisters Hawkes Bay Community $1,883.82 $1,883.82 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Burnside Primary School
Research And 

Education
$13,302.30 $7,000.00 Partial DR3 

Cambridge Road Community Kindergarten Incorporated
Research And 

Education
$7,826.00 $7,826.00 Full

Canterbury Asthma Society Incorporated Health/Welfare $6,000.00 $6,000.00 Full

Canterbury Country Cricket Association Incorporated Sport $5,800.00 $5,800.00 Full

CCS Disability Action Auckland Incorporated Community $2,400.00 $2,400.00 Full

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $27,468.89 $27,468.89 Full

Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $5,656.82 $5,656.82 Full

Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation Sport $20,825.00 $20,825.00 Full

Counties Manukau Maori Rugby League, Culture And Sports 

Association Incorporated
Sport $10,680.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR8

Drury Softball Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $2,822.00 Partial DR2

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $38,433.33 $33,970.00 Partial DR3

Ellerslie Eagles Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Community $2,258.70 $2,258.70 Full 

Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $31,680.00 $31,680.00 Full

Greenmeadows Intermediate Community $13,744.00 $12,964.00 Full

Hamilton Branch  of the Air Training Corps Association of NZ Inc Community $5,175.00 $4,500.00 Partial DR8

Hamilton Volleyball Club Incorporated Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full

Homai Primary School Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR3

Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $7,730.87 $6,461.00 Partial DR3

Kidscan Charitable Trust Community $18,150.00 $18,150.00 Full



Kiwi Tag New Zealand Incorporated Sport $32,368.59 $32,368.59 Full

Koru Pakuranga Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $14,579.99 $14,579.99 Full

Lifekidz Trust Community $5,590.76 $5,590.76 Full

Luminaires Charitable Trust Arts And Culture $1,191.67 $1,191.67 Full

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,160.00 $17,160.00 Full

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 $15,000.00 Full

Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $23,635.00 $23,635.00 Full

Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated Sport $165,337.50 $165,337.50 Full

Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,500.00 $6,500.00 Full

New Zealand Ice Hockey Federation Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 Full

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated Community $28,523.91 $23,400.00 Partial DR3

New Zealand Tag Football Incorporated Sport $79,768.56 $40,000.00 Partial DR3 

Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural Incorporated Sport $19,425.00 $16,891.30 Partial DR8

Northland Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association 

Incorporated
Sport $535.67 $535.67 Full

NZSAS Trust Community $16,500.00 $16,500.00 Full

Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial DR3 

Pakuranga United Rugby Club Incorporated Sport $14,254.89 $14,254.89 Full

Panacea Arts Charitable Trust Community $2,612.43 $2,128.00 Partial DR3

Peria School
Research And 

Education
$15,294.40 $7,478.00 Partial DR3

Rowandale Primary School
Research And 

Education
$15,000.00 $7,000.00 Partial DR3

Sailability Auckland Sport $9,929.00 $9,929.00 Full

Shirley Intermediate Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$20,000.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

St Paul's College Board of Trustees Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Full

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Community $12,556.00 $12,556.00 Full

Taupiri Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $19,361.98 $19,361.98 Full

The Cambridge Middle School Board Of Trustees Community $21,398.51 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa Community $22,024.00 $22,023.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Mangonui School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$6,600.00 $6,600.00 Full

The Manurewa High School Board of Trustees Sport $5,490.87 $5,490.87 Full

The Operating Theatre Trust Arts And Culture $29,235.67 $15,688.75 Partial DR3

The Richmond Keas Softball Club Incorporated Sport $15,442.00 $8,957.00 Partial DR3

The Rising Foundation Trust Community $93,213.92 $93,213.92 Full

The Taipa Area School Board Of Trustees Arts And Culture $4,626.09 $4,626.09 Full

The Tamatea High School Board of Trustees
Research And 

Education
$25,000.00 $25,000.00 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $21,100.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR3



Tri Star Gymnastics Club Incorporated Sport $16,645.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3 

Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $5,276.00 $4,588.00 Partial DR8

Tuapeka Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $8,000.00 $6,700.00 Partial DR3

Waikato Touch Association Incorporated Sport $12,736.19 $12,736.19 Full

Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New Zealand 

Incorporated
Health/Welfare $8,000.00 $8,000.00 Full

Wairarapa Tennis Association Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Wairarapa Youth Charitable Trust Sport $8,158.80 $8,158.80 Full

What Hope Community Trust Community $10,000.00 $10,000.00 Full

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $3,700.00 Partial DR3

Total Amount: $1,280,813.39 $1,108,143.46

Reasons for partial or declined funding:

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation 

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


